2020/21 WARD FUNDING ALLOCATIONS

For 2020/21 each Ward will have an allocation of £10,000 Ward Alliance Fund.

50% of the funding requires a match-funding element of volunteer time that directly relates to the project in question, or other match funding resources (such as free room hire or donations of goods and equipment). This reflects the fact that the fund is intended to support volunteering and social action in our communities.

50% can be used for initiatives that have no volunteer element – such as the purchase and installation of benches, hanging baskets or other street furniture.

Area Councils have the option to allocate up to £20,000 from the Area Council budget to each of their Ward Alliances. This is discretionary to each Area Council, and Area Council's may also choose not to allocate any funding to ward level.

The carry-forward of remaining balances of the 2019/20 Ward Alliance Fund will be combined and added to the 2020/21 Allocation, to be managed as a single budget with the above conditions.

All decisions on the use of this funding need to be approved through the Ward Alliance.

2020/21 Final Ward Project Allocations

PENISTONE WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2020/21 financial year the Ward Alliance have the following available budget.

£20,000.00 base allocation

£16,970.05 carried forward from 2019/20

£1,277.40 Covid Income

£38,247.45 total available funding

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non Match funding allocation remaining	Allocation Remaining
			£19,123.73	£38,247.45
Love Thy Penistone Card Readers - Covid 19	£501.40	£4053	£19,123.73	£37,746.05
Springvale Community Garden	£2,607.80	£1945	£19,123.73	£35,138.25

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non Match funding allocation remaining	Allocation Remaining
Royd Garden Community group	£2,000	£405	£19,123.73	£33,138.25
Wortley Community Church and Notice Board	£1,077.70	£0	£18,046.02	£32,060.55
Thurgoland Bowling Club	£3,626.72	£4,323	£18,046.02	£28,433.83
Thurgoland Village Hall	£2,000	£108	£18,046.02	£26,433.83
Penistone Archive group	£236.38	£378	£18,046.02	£26,197.45
Twiggs Volunteer Bank	£613.20	£500	£18,046.02	£25,584.25
Cawthorne Cricket Club	£2,170	£896	£18,046.02	£23,414.25
Silkstone Craft Group - Christmas Gifts for Children	£1,502	£1,553.65	£18,046.02	£21,912.25
St Andrews Church	£1,043.68	£1,170.87	£18,046.02	£20,868.57
Tankersley in Bloom Volunteer Group	£1,800	£4,4488.48	£18,046.02	£19,068.57
Penistone Scouts Face to Face	£827.26	£607.95	£18,046.02	£18,241.31
Penistone Leisure Centre	£3,560	£756.56	£18,046.02	£14,681.31
Penistone Cricket Club	£1,500	£0	£16,546	£13,181.31

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non Match funding allocation remaining	Allocation Remaining
Hoylandswaine Arts	£750	£671	£16,546	£12,431.31
Group				
Age UK	£1,485.50	£472.85	£16,546	£10,945.81
Thurgoland Parish	£1,200	£0	£15,346	£9,745.81
Council				
Royd Community	£750	£810.60	£15,346	£8,995.81
Garden				
Penistone Archives	£880	£1134.84	£15,346	£8,115.81
Thurlstone FC	£1,190.81	£200	£15,346	£6,925